FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

| ((() () () () () () () () () | 284 |
|--|--|
| Citizens Constitution | 134/00 1/00 000 |
| The sought has strigged year 2022 | Act Bengel Excise Sections 46 A (c) of |
| Sections 1 | Act Derrig CV EXCISE Sections |
| iii) Act Sections | iv) Others Acts & Sections. |
| E. (a) Occurrence of offence: Day Freday Date From Time Period Time From 1.7.2 | Date 10 15 19 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 |
| (b) Information received at PS_Date 16.02.202 | |
| | |
| (c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s). 864 | Time 22.4\S 70.70 |
| 4 Type of Information Written 5 Place of Occurrance (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 1: S. Km | Written / Oral |
| 5. Place of Occurrance (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 1.3. 11 M | West No. |
| (D) Address Burdwan Road, Sabji B | azor, Ward No. 05, |
| PS- Siligeri, Dist-Dargeoli | <u></u> |
| (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the | 4 |
| Name of the P.S. N/A | District |
| 6. Complainant / Informant : | |
| (a) Name ASI Kalachand Singha (b) Father's / Husband's Name | Of KHP TOP-11, under Siliguri Ps |
| (c) Date / Year of Birth | d) Nationality Inclian |
| (e) Passport No | Place of Issue |
| (1) Occupation Sub-1n size afort | of Pdico |
| (g) Address Khalpara Top-11, under | - Silianari PS SPC. |
| 7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars | |
| (Attach senarate sheet if necessary) | |
| @ Bishny Biswas (M/65) sta- | d Profesius Bisson -1 |
| (Bishny Biswas (M/65), s/o- 1 Saktighar, PWD Morre, Ward N | a zi Oi Liza Nie I I |
| 0 | 0.31. PS-NJP, DIR-Japanguru, |
| R Passage for delay is according to the Complete Autor | D |
| 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| 9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary O 11 (Eleven) Pet bottles of 70 U each containing 300 ml. | |
| Unicewen per bottles of 700 | P OYE OYE, India made liquon, |
| | *************************************** |
| 10. Iotal value of properties stolen / involved | |
| 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any | |
| 11. Inquest Report / D Case No. If any Nil 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The OTU'S Which is treated as FIR is | rinal written camplaint |
| which is treated as sue is | They sold for a special series |
| which is medded as Fix is | enclosed herewith. |
| | |
| "Mestigation / directed | CHP TOP under Sta DC COA |
| 13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) a investigation / directed AST Ray Sarkar all investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. | to take up |
| jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to i | be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complete |
| 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | y see to the Complainant / |
| on original written compaint | 1. |
| written compaint | \$21' |
| 14. Signature / Thumb impression | Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station |
| of the Complainant / Informant | Name: Discording Police Station |
| 15. Date & Time of despatch to the court : | Rank: No. Inspector Incharge Rawal |
| The state of the s | Kank : No. Silipuri Polite Station 1 Ce |
| | Silianri Police Commissionerate |

To, The Officer in charge Khalpara TOP-II Siliguri P.S/SPC

Sub FIR.

Ham producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Bishnu Biswas (65) S/O Lt Prafulya Biswas of Shaktighar, P W D More, W/no 31, PS NJP Dist Jalpaiguri, West Bengal along with following seized articles

11 (Eleven) pet bottles of 70° U.P OYE OYE, India made liquor, each bottle containing 300 ml blended and bottled by GALAXY C.S BOTTLING PLANT, Nagrakata, Jalpaiguri, WEST BENGAL (INDIA) recovered from the possession of Bishnu Biswas (65) S/O Lt Prafulya Biswas packed, sealed and marked as exhibit "A" out of which 01 (one) pet bottle of 70° U.P OYE OYE, India made liquor, containing 300 ml taken as sample for forensic examination, packed, sealed and marked as exhibit "A-I",

Sir, I ASI Kalachand Singha of Khalpara TOP-II, Under Siliguri P.S, Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodge this written complaint against one the above noted accused person that on 16.02.2024 in course of my evening van duty at 17:25 hrs received an information that one person is selling liquor illegally at Burdwan Road, opposite sabji bazar, w/no 05 PS Siliguri Dist Darjeeling, West Bengal without any valid license or documents. Accordingly, I informed the matter to you and as per your kind direction myself along with C/706 Tapan Debnath, C/717 Hirak Ray, CD/1703 Suchandan Saha and left for the spot to verify the veracity of information.

On reaching at the spot at 17:45 hrs and after being confirmed by the informant, I apprehended one person namely Bishnu Biswas and on interrogation it was learnt that since long he was running this illegal business of selling illegal liquors to public, without any document or valid license for his illegal gain. Accordingly, search has been conducted and recovered 11 (Eleven) pet bottles of 70° U.P OYE OYE, India made liquor, each bottle containing 300 ml blended and bottled by GALAXY C.S BOTTLING PLANT, Nagrakata, Jalpaiguri, WEST BENGAL (INDIA) inside one orange, red and chocolate colour Nylon bag which was carried by the above noted accused on his right hand, on demand said Bishnu Biswas falled to produce any such document in respect of recovered liquors, after that I seized the said liquors from the possession of Bishnu Biswas packed, sealed and marked as exhibit "A" out of which 01 (one) pet bottle of 70° U.P OYE OYE, India made liquor, containing 300 ml was taken as sample for examination, packed, sealed and marked as exhibit "A-I", under proper seizure List duly signed by them and the witnesses. This seizure was made in between 18.05 hrs to 18.25 hrs. after that at 18.45 hrs I arrest Bishnu Biswas u/s 41 Cr.P.C for violation of Bengal Excise Act after preparing memo of arrest and intimating him the ground of arrest. After completion of all procedure the arrested accused person along with above mentioned seized articles is taken to Khalpara TOP-II under Siliguri P.S/SPC to start a specific case under proper section of law.

Therefore, I request you to start a specific case under proper section of law against the arrested person namely Bishnu Biswas (65) S/O Lt Prafulya Biswas of Saktighar, P W D More, W/no 31 PS NJP Dist Jalpaiguri, West Bengal and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed:

on 16.02.24 at 21.45 for vide aBENO. 864 et.16.02.27)

Stg PS case No. 134/24 et.16.02.24 U/s- 46A(c) of

Indo endorses to ASI Raju Sankar at KHP TOP under

(ii) Original Memo of arrest.

(iii) Original Seizure list along with seized articles

(iv) Label

Yours faithfully,

ASI Kalachand Singha Khalpara TOP-II under Siliguri P.S/SPC

Received on 16/02/2024 at 18:45 hrs vide Khalpana TOP GIDE No. 421 and forwarded to IIC Siliguri to start a specific care undu proper section of law. Asi Raju Sarkar will Investigate this care.

16/02/2024